

SR0647 LRB099 12712 MST 36486 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Robyn Lynn Bulava of Spring Grove, who 4 passed away on May 21, 2015; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Robyn Bulava was born in Waukegan on January 27, 6 1964 to Richard and Norma (Tillie) Dohr; she married Marc 7 Bulava on April 18, 1981; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Robyn Bulava was employed at Prairie Orthodontics 9 as a chairside dental assistant; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Robyn Bulava loved nature and spending much of her
  11 time outdoors; she found great pleasure in her yard, marveling
  12 over the flowers and wildlife; she was a lover of all animals
  13 but held a special place in her heart for deer and birds; she
  14 was very active and always kept busy; she liked to crochet and
  15 was devoted to her church, attending regularly with her family;
  16 and
- WHEREAS, Robyn Bulava was preceded in death by her parents;
  and
- 19 WHEREAS, Robyn Bulava is survived by her husband of 34 20 years, Marc; her daughters, Ashley (Daniel) Murray, Jennifer

- 1 Bulava, and Brittany Bulava; and her grandsons, Lucas and
- 2 Jaxson; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 5 Robyn Lynn Bulava, and extend our sincere condolences to her
- 6 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 7 further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 9 presented to the family of Robyn Bulava as an expression of our
- 10 deepest sympathy.